
平成16年　推計人口
（毎月１日現在　単位：人）

年月 世帯数
人口 対前月増減

計 男 女 世帯数 人口総数 男 女

平成16年1月 7,324 23,374 10,920 12,454 2 0 4 △ 4

平成16年2月 7,323 23,365 10,907 12,458 △ 1 △ 9 △ 13 4

平成16年3月 7,317 23,321 10,882 12,439 △ 6 △ 44 △ 25 △ 19

平成16年4月 7,285 23,211 10,808 12,403 △ 32 △ 110 △ 74 △ 36

平成16年5月 7,280 23,166 10,787 12,379 △ 5 △ 45 △ 21 △ 24

平成16年6月 7,283 23,141 10,777 12,364 3 △ 25 △ 10 △ 15

平成16年7月 7,289 23,119 10,769 12,350 6 △ 22 △ 8 △ 14

平成16年8月 7,291 23,128 10,773 12,355 2 9 4 5

平成16年9月 7,288 23,099 10,763 12,336 △ 3 △ 29 △ 10 △ 19

平成16年10月 7,297 23,090 10,764 12,326 9 △ 9 1 △ 10

平成16年11月 7,289 23,080 10,769 12,311 △ 8 △ 10 5 △ 15

平成16年12月 7,289 23,054 10,764 12,290 0 △ 26 △ 5 △ 21
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